have been adjusted to five times the pre-consolidation prices. All share and per share amounts included in these
financial statements have been adjusted retroactively for the consolidation.

2. Summary of accounting policies

These unaudited interim consolidated financial statements are stated in Canadian dollars and have been prepared in
accordance with Canadian GAAP, following the same accounting policies and methods of computation as the audited
consolidated financial statements of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2009. In these financial
statements, certain disclosures that are required to be included in the notes to the December 31, 2009 audited
consolidated financial statements, have been condensed or omitted.  These interim consolidated financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements and notes thereto as at and for the
year ended December 31, 2009.

The Accounting Standards Board of Canada (AcSB) has finalized plans that will require the convergence of Canadian
GAAP with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) for publicly accountable enterprises, including the
Company. The changeover date from Canadian GAAP to IFRS is for annual and interim financial statements relating
to fiscal years beginning on or after January 1, 2011.

3. Property, plant and equipment, net

September 30, 2010 December 31, 2009
Net Net

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

10

CostAccumulated
DD&A

book value CostAccumulated
DD&A

book value

Oil and Gas
Canada 411,604 (275,540) 136,064 399,954 (245,884) 154,070
Trinidad 71,521 -- 71,521 69,998 -- 69,998
United States 28,930 -- 28,930 19,739 -- 19,739
Libya/Tunisia 10,319 -- 10,319 3,558 -- 3,558

522,374 (275,540) 246,834 493,249 (245,884) 247,365
Corporate assets 1,656 (1,274) 382 1,570 (994) 576
Total PP&E 524,030 (276,814) 247,216 494,819 (246,878) 247,941

Q3 2010 FS Page 4

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

11

3. Property, plant and equipment, net (continued)

The calculation of depletion and depreciation included an estimated $3.0 million (September 30, 2009 - $12.5 million)
for future development capital associated with proven undeveloped reserves and excluded $121.2 million (September
30, 2009 - $121.4 million) related to unproved properties and projects under construction or development.  Of the
costs excluded $10.5 million (September 30, 2009 - $22.7 million) relates to Western Canada, nil (September 30,
2009 - $5.5 million) to East Coast Canada, $71.5 million (September 30, 2009 - $71.6 million) to Trinidad and